available published financials of the relevant material associates, or estimates made by the Company’s
management based on available information, certain expectations, assumptions and premises.

Our management believes that the presentation of these non-IFRS financial measures, when shown in
conjunction with the corresponding IFRS measures, provides useful information to investors and
management regarding the financial and business trends relating to the Company’s financial condition
and results of operations. Our management also believes that the non-IFRS financial measures are useful
in evaluating our Group’s operating performances. From time to time, there may be other items that our
Company may include or exclude in reviewing its financial results.

— 14 —

The following tables set out the reconciliations of our Group’s non-IFRS financial measures for the
years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022 to the nearest measures prepared in accordance with IFRS:

Year ended December 31, 2023
Adjustments

As reported
Share-based

compensation

Net losses
from

investments
and

acquisitions(1)

Amortization
of intangible

assets(2) Tax effect Non-IFRS
(RMB’ 000, unless specified)

Operating profit 709,309 131,467 188,867 20,171 – 1,049,814
Profit for the year 803,547 131,467 182,167 20,171 (8,305) 1,129,047
Profit attributable to equity

holders of the Company 804,879 131,467 182,167 20,171 (8,305) 1,130,379
EPS (RMB per share)

– basic 0.80 1.12
– diluted 0.79 1.11

Operating margin 10.1% 15.0%
Net margin 11.5% 16.1%

Year ended December 31, 2022
Adjustments

As reported
Share-based

compensation

Net losses
from

investments
and

acquisitions(1)

Amortization
of intangible

assets(2) Tax effect Non-IFRS
(RMB’ 000, unless specified)

Operating profit 628,834 241,344 461,580 32,178 – 1,363,936
Profit for the year 607,628 241,344 469,380 32,178 (2,872) 1,347,658
Profit attributable to equity
holders of the Company 608,186 241,344 469,380 32,178 (2,872) 1,348,216
EPS (RMB per share)

– basic 0.60 1.33
– diluted 0.59 1.32

Operating margin 8.2% 17.9%
Net margin 8.0% 17.7%

Notes:

(1)	 Mainly includes net disposal gain, impairment provision and the fair value changes arising from our
investee companies, the fair value changes of consideration liabilities related to the acquisition of NCM,
and the compensation costs for certain employees and former owners of NCM.

(2)	 Represents amortization of intangible assets and TV series and film rights resulting from acquisitions.

— 15 —

Capital Structure

The Company continued to maintain a healthy and sound financial position. Our total assets increased